
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016481-2024 

Contract

East of England Cancer Alliance (South) NHS-Galleri
Interim Implementation Pilot

NHS England

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-016481

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044f40  

Published 24 May 2024, 2:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England

1st Floor, Quarry House, Quarry Hill

Leeds

LS2 7UE

Contact

Janice Brodie

Email

janice.brodie@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016481-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016481-2024
mailto:janice.brodie@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Buyer's address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
https://www.england.nhs.uk//


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

East of England Cancer Alliance (South) NHS-Galleri Interim Implementation Pilot

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Notification of Intent to award following a competitive process to find a supplier for
the Provision of a high quality clinical service based in the community to support the East of
England Cancer Alliance (South) to deliver the NHS-Galleri Interim Implementation Pilot.
Contract award will be notified as a corrigendum after the standstill period which ends at
midnight on the 8th working day following publication of this notice

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £798,691

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85111810 - Blood analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A supplier for the Provision of a high quality clinical service based in the community to
support the East of England Cancer Alliance (South) to deliver the NHS-Galleri Interim
Implementation Pilot.
The successful bidder was recommended to NHS England's Commercial panel who
approved the recommendation of the evaluators.
The provider was chosen as they scored the overall highest on the following Key criteria as
listed below, along with the weightings for each criteria:

1. Quality & Innovation 20%
2. Improving access, reducing health inequalities, and facilitating choice 30%
3. Integration, collaboration, and service sustainability 20%
4. Social Value 10%
5. Value 20%

Please note that the contract signature date stated in this notice is the date the suppliers
have been notified of the outcome of the procurement. Contract award will be notified as a
corrigendum after the standstill period which ends at midnight on the 8th working day
following publication of this notice where the contract signature date will be included.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-010757

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/010757-2024


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EMS Group Solutions

The Refinery, South Road, Ellesmere Port

Liverpool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £798,691

Total value of the contract/lot: £798,691



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T00:01:54+0100
	TCPDF




